GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K

EXCISE & TAXATION COMPLEX, RAILHEAD JAMMU

Tel: 0191-2477977 & E-mail: excise.commr@jk.gov.in

Subject:-

Cancellation of bids for liquor vends at 01 location with poor response-

re-auction thereof.

Reference:

i. J&K Excise Policy 2025-26 notified vide S.O 38 Dated

15/02/2025.

ii. Bid Document 2025-26 issued vide No. 63-EC of 2025 Dated 15/02/2025.

ORDER NO: % 0 -EC of 2025 Dated: 28/02/2025

In view of poor response/less competition and revenue potential of location in bidding at 01 location (annexed with this Order) in the e-auction of liquor vends for the year 2025-26 issued vide e-auction Notice No.EC/Exc/e-auction/2025-26/6248 Dated 15/02/2025, the auction result at 01 location, is hereby cancelled in terms of para 2.3.2 of J&K Excise Policy 2025-26 notified vide S.O 38 Dated 15/02/2025 read with para II of the Bid Document 2025-26 issued vide No. 63-EC of 2025 Dated 15/02/2025. The date for re-auction of liquor vend at the location shall be notified separately.

Excise Commissioner, J&K

Dated: 28/02/2025

No. EC/Exc/e-auction/2025-26/ 6556-60

Copy to the:

1. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive), Jammu for information and necessary action.

2. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

3. Shri Atul Sethi, Chief Manager, J&K Bank for information and with the request to upload on the procure247 Portal.

4. Concerned Bidder of 01 location as per Annexure.

Departmental Website/Notice Board.

6. Order File.

ANNEXURE

| S.No. | Area/MC/District | Vend Location | |
|-----------|------------------|-----------------|--|
| Excise Ra | ange Kathua | | |
| 1 | Kathua | Thein Panchayat | |

Mo L